

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 250/2015 & CM Appl. 7584/2017, 7585/2017 and 7586/2017

VIRENDER SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr.Gaurav Varma, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan,Adv for R-
1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **19.07.2018**

In view of the matters listed before the Division Bench-I, listed in the post-lunch session, renotify on 20th November, 2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 19, 2018/sv