

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015 & C.M. No.7584-7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Varma, Advocate along with
appellant in person.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS Respondents

Through: Respondent No.4 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **08.02.2019**

At joint request, list on 11th April, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 08, 2019

'AA'/sdp