

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015**

VIRENDER SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Varma & Mr. Sujoy Datta,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD for R-1.
Respondent No.7 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

At joint request, list on 6th September, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 29, 2019

'AA'