

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015 & CM APPL. 7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH Appellant

Through Appellant in person.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS Respondents

Through Respondent no. 4 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify on
27.04.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 20, 2020

'rs'