



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015 & CM. APPL. 7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr.Abhik Kumar, Mr.Suryadeep
Singh, Ms.Radha R.Tarkar and
Mr.Aaron Shaw, Advocates**

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

09.01.2023

Re-notify on 27.07.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 9, 2023/v