



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015 and CM No. 7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Mr. Siddhartha Shahkar Ray, Mr. Rinku Mathur and Mr. Deepak Girdhar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

.... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

03.01.2024

Issue court notice to the respondent nos. 3 to 7 without process fee.

Dasti without process fee be given as requested.

List on 28.03.2024 in first 10 items.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 3, 2024

SU