



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015**

VIRENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Siddharth
Shankar Ray, Mr. Suryadeep Singh &
Mr. Deepak Girdhar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R.S. Tomar, Adv. for R3 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

1. Some arguments addressed on behalf of the appellant.
2. It is already 1:15 pm.
3. Renotify on 29.05.2024 for further arguments.
4. In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to file short written submissions along with the judgments, if any, to be relied upon with advance copy to the other side.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 28, 2024

ab