



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 250/2015& CM APPL. 7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH

.....Appellant
Through: **Mr. Abhik Kumar with Mr. Siddharth Shankar, Mr. Suryadoop Singh and Mr. Rinku Mathur, Advocates.**

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Narinder Singh, Advocate.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

List on 28.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sw