



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015**

VIRENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Abhik Kumar, Mr.Suryadeep
Singh and Mr.Deepak Gridhar,
Advocates

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Narender Singh and Mr.Naveen
Kumar, Advocates for R-4 and 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

28.01.2025

%

No time left.

List on 09.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JANUARY 28, 2025/SV