



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015**

VIRENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Suradeep Singh, Mr. Rinku Mathur and Mr. Deepak Girdhar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.10.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Re-notify on 16.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/Ab