



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 250/2015, CM APPL. 7586/2017**

VIRENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Abhik Kumar and Mr. Suryadeep
Singh and Mr. Rinku Mathur, Advocates**

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Respondent no.7 in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. While a pass-over is sought on behalf of the appellant, respondent no.7 is present in person and seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today on account of his indisposition.
2. Renotify on 08.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/rd